
Interim Bus Schedule
Effective September 

20, 2023

Run #12 
Stop No Location Leave Time

445 Toynbee St. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 8:07 AM
444 Hemlock St. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 8:09 AM
443 Thornhill Pub (bus shelter) 8:11 AM
442 Aspen Ave. & Cottonwood Cres. 8:13 AM
441 Hemlock St. &  Aspen Ave. 8:14 AM
440 Creek St. & Krumm Ave. 8:16 AM
25 Parkside Secondary School 8:28 AM
24 Caledonia Secondary School 8:30 AM

7
Skeena Middle School pick up  EMV & Jack Cook students 
from run 15 8:31 AM

472 Walsh Ave. & Kenney St. (transit stop) p/u EMV students 8:32 AM
36 Ecole Mountainview          p/u Jack Cook students 8:40 AM
27 Ecole Jack Cook 8:50 AM

Stop No Location Leave Time
27 Ecole Jack Cook                 p/u Jack Cook students 3:00 PM
36 Ecole Mountainview 3:10 PM
27 Ecole Jack Cook                 drop off EMV students 3:20 PM

472 Walsh Ave. & Kenney St. (transit stop) 3:14 PM

7
Skeena Middle School drop off  EMV & Jack Cook students 
for run 15 3:15 PM

25 Parkside Secondary School 3:21 PM
24 Caledonia Secondary School 3:25 PM

445 Toynbee St. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 3:40 PM
444 Hemlock St. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 3:42 PM
443 Thornhill Pub (bus shelter) 3:43 PM
442 Aspen Ave. & Cottonwood Cres. 3:45 PM
441 Hemlock St. &  Aspen Ave. 3:46 PM
440 Creek St. & Krumm Ave. 3:47 PM

Upper Thornhill
Senior / French / Jack Cook Transfer Bus



Interim Bus Schedule
Effective September 

20, 2023

Run #15
Stop No Location Leave Time

29 Northwest Trades Centre 7:42 AM
450 Rifle Range Rd. &  Crescent St. 7:45 AM
450 Haaland Ave. & Crescent St. 7:47 AM
26 Copper Mountain School 7:50 AM

449 Clore Ave. & Skinner St. 7:51 AM
476 Walker St. & Skinner St. 7:52 AM
447 Thornhill Frontage Rd. & Seaton Ave. (bus stop) 7:53 AM
452 River Rd. (3700 block - transit stop) 7:54 AM
453 Clark St. & River Rd. 7:56 AM
455 Desjardins Ave. & River Rd. 7:57 AM
25 Parkside Secondary School 8:07 AM
24 Caledonia Secondary School 8:12 AM

7
Skeena Middle School EMV & Jack Cook Students get off 
and transfer to run 12 8:14 AM

443 Thornhill Pub (bus shelter) 8:27 AM
447 Thornhill Frontage Rd. & Seaton Ave. (bus stop) 8:36 AM
450 Haaland Ave. & Crescent St. 8:38 AM
451 Rifle Range Rd. &  Crescent St. 8:39 AM
22 Thornhill Primary School 8:47 AM
14 Thornhill Elementary School 8:50 AM

Stop No Location Leave Time
22 Thornhill Primary School 3:02 AM
14 Thornhill Elementary School 3:05 AM

447 Thornhill Frontage Rd. & Seaton Ave. (bus stop) 3:10 PM
450 Haaland Ave. & Crescent St. 3:12 PM
451 Rifle Range Rd. &  Crescent St. 3:13 PM
443 Thornhill Pub (bus shelter) 3:26 PM
25 Parkside Secondary School 3:42 PM
24 Caledonia Secondary School 3:46 PM
7 Skeena Middle School EMV & Jack Cook  Students board 3:49 PM

29 Northwest Trades Centre 4:00 PM
450 Rifle Range Rd. &  Crescent St. 4:03 AM
450 Haaland Ave. & Crescent St. 4:05 PM
476 Walker St. & Skinner St. 4:06 PM
449 Clore Ave. & Skinner St. 4:07 PM
26 Copper Mountain School 4:09 PM

447 Thornhill Frontage Rd. & Seaton Ave. (bus stop) 4:12 PM
452 River Rd. (3700 block - transit stop) 4:13 PM

Copper Mountain / River Drive / Lower Thornhill
Senior / Middle / French/ Jack Cook



453 Clark St. & River Rd. 4:15 PM
455 Desjardins Ave. & River Rd. 4:17 PM
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